to the debt service fund to service current-year debt requirements.

Note 14 – Subsequent Event

On October 25, 2011, the Board awarded a contract in the amount of $2,299,898.00 for
renovations and additions to Selma High School’s Career Technology, Band, Chorus, Family
and Consumer Sciences and Physical Education buildings.

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended September 30, 2011

Selma City
Board of Education

30

Note 15 – Restatements

The beginning fund balances in the Capital Projects Fund and Other Governmental Funds were
restated to reclassify public school funds as a capital projects fund.  Also, the beginning fund
balance in the Other Governmental Funds was restated to correct a prior year error.  During the
fiscal year, the Board restated its beginning balances for capital assets and accumulated
depreciation.  The beginning net assets balance was restated to correct a prior year error and to
reflect the Board’s restatement of capital assets.

The impact of the restatements on the fund balances/net assets as previously reported is as
follows:

   Special Capital Other
  General Revenue Projects Governmental

  Fund Fund Fund Funds Total

  Fund Balance, September 30, 2010,
   as Previously Reported $1,577,455.13 $1,384,740.01 $5,740,370.34 $ 2,063,327.16 $10,765,892.64
  Restatement   801,716.70 (1,662,468.81) (860,752.11)
  Fund Balance, September 30, 2010,
   as Restated $1,577,455.13 $1,384,740.01 $6,542,087.04 $   400,858.35 $  9,905,140.53

  Governmental Activities Net Assets,
   September 30, 2010, as Previously Reported   $23,268,664.91
  Restatement for Prior Year Error   (860,752.11)
  Board's Restatement of Capital Assets
   and Accumulated Depreciation   (8,255,412.97)
  Governmental Activities Net Assets,
   September 30, 2010, as Restated   $14,152,499.83

Selma City
Board of Education

31

Required Supplementary Information

Selma City
Board of Education 32 Exhibit #7

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
Budget and Actual - General Fund